

CHADHA PAPERS LTD.



CIN-L21012UP1990PLC011878

REGISTERED OFFICE:

Chadha Estate, Nanital Road
Tehsil Bilaspur - 244921 Distt. Rampur (UP)
Ph. No.: 0120-4325461, 4120849
Email Id: chadhapersltd@gmail.com
Website: www.chadhaperslimited.com

CORPORATE OFFICE:

B - 5, Sector - 52
Noida - 201301 (UP)
Ph. No.: 0120 - 4106161

Date: 16th February, 2018

BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400001

Reference:- Chadha Papers Limited
Scrip Code:- 531946

Sub: Approved financial results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31st December, 2017 in the board meeting published in the newspaper as per Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Please find enclosed herewith the copy of information published in English language daily newspaper and in daily newspaper in the language of the region, where the registered office of the company is situated, regarding the publication of Un-Audited Standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2017 as approved in the board meeting held on Wednesday, 14th February, 2018.

This is for your information and records.

Thank You,

For and on behalf of
Chadha Papers Limited


Rahul

(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

CHADHA PAPERS LIMITED					
REGD. OFFICE : CHADHA ESTATE, HANTRAL ROAD, RAIPUR CHADHA PAPERS LIMITED, CHADHA ESTATE, HANTRAL ROAD, RAIPUR CORPORATE OFFICE : 6A, SECTOR-35, MCGA-201301 (SP) CIN : L29494-JH-2012-PT-017073 PIN 83404 12049, 4218207, 4101480 PIN 83404 1204116 Email: chadhapapers@gmail.com, Website: www.chadhapaperslimited.com					
THE QUARTERLY FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDING 31st MARCH 2018					
(Rs. in Lakhs)					
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	BY THE BOARD			
		31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	31.12.2017 (Audited)	31.12.2017 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,11,23.24	1,11,16.47	6,60.61	6,60.61
2.	Net Profit / Loss for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	461.62	91.27	331.26	331.26
3.	Net Profit / Loss for the period before tax (Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	461.62	91.27	331.26	331.26
4.	Net Profit / Loss for the period after transfer Exceptional and Extraordinary Items (after tax)	306.80	60.67	228.35	228.35
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	306.84	60.63	228.42	228.42
6.	Equity Share Capital / Free Reserves (Rs. 10/- each)	1,02,00.40	1,02,00.40	1,02,00.40	1,02,00.40
7.	Reserves (including Provision/Reserve) as shown in the Audited Statement of the previous year				
8.	Carrying Per Share (at Rs. 10/- each) (for the carrying and discounted amount) :-				
	1. Basic	3.01	5.85	5.85	5.85
	2. Fully Paid	3.01	5.85	5.85	5.85

Notes:

The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 14th February 2018.

The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) effective 01.04.2017 (transition date being 1st April 2017) and accordingly unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December 2017 and 31st March 2018 are in conformity with the Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended, and accordingly, omits/Indian Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP) results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2017 have been re-stated.

The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 31st December 2017 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Ind AS compliant financial results, prepared by the corresponding quarter ended 31st December 2014, have not been subjected to limited review or audit by the statutory auditors, however, the management has carried necessary due diligence on these financial results.

In compliance with Regulation 21(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, reported revenues for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2018 were indicative of Cash, Goods and Services Tax (GST) has become applicable w.e.f. 1st July, 2017, the revision for 31st December 2018 and 31st December, 2018 have been reported net of GST, hence not comparable with corresponding periods.

1. Any single requirement required, the segment wise disclosures requirement of Ind AS 14 is not applicable as the company is engaged in not applicable to it.

2. Recognition of Net Profit as previously reported on account of transition from the previous Indian GAAP and IND AS for the quarter ended 31.12.2017:-

Particulars	Quarter ended 31 December, 2017	Nine Months ended 31 December, 2017
Net Profit for the quarter under Previous Indian GAAP	208.35	444.43
Adjustments:		
Additional Expenses of gratuity to other comprehensive income	-	-
Income Tax effect on the above	-	-
Change in Deferred Tax through Effective Income Tax/(Expense)	-	-
Change in Deferred Tax amount due to the Adjustments	-	-
Net Profit for the quarter under Ind AS	(35.14)	6.42
Other Comprehensive Income	(35.14)	6.42
Impact of Investments carried at fair value through profit and loss	(35.14)	6.42
Total Comprehensive Income for the quarter	(35.14)	444.76

6. Investment in equity shares have been carried out at fair values under Ind-AS against cost basis under previous GAAP.

6. Adjustment of borrowing cost on the basis of effective interest rate (EIR) is pending and subject to audit.

7. No adjustment has been made in respect of Deferred Tax as per Ind-AS 12, as the same would be provided at the year end.

8. Year's Company's Figures have been regrouped/warrantalised wherever necessary.

9. Principal Recaster for this period have been prepared and presented in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Ind-AS-36 "Intangible Financial Reporting".

10. The Company may report its accounting policies and disclosures, if any, would be considered in the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st March, 2018 as provided in Ind-AS 17 "The Adoption of Indian Accounting Standards".

11. The above is an extract of the detailed Form of Quarterly Nine Months Ended Unaudited Financial Results (Financial Results) filed with the Stock Exchange (under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015). The full form of the Quarterly/Nine Months Ended Unaudited Financial Results is available on the website of the Company (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.chadhapaperslimited.com).

Page : 1/12
Date : 01.02.2018
BAMNEET BHADRA

श्री सीमेंट  राजस्थान में नई आईडिआ यूनिट चालू ₹ 16,834.90 पिछला बंद भाव ₹ 17,314.75 आज का बंद भाव ▲ 2.85 %	नेस्ले इंडिया  दिसंबर तिमाही में शुद्ध लाभ 60 फीसदी बढ़ा ₹ 7,260.10 पिछला बंद भाव ₹ 7,585.35 आज का बंद भाव ▲ 4.48 %	गीतांजलि जेम्स  बीएसई स्मॉलकैप इंडेक्स में सबसे ज्यादा टूटने वाला शेयर ₹ 58.60 पिछला बंद भाव ₹ 46.90 आज का बंद भाव ▼ 20.00 %	जेट एयरवेज  तीसरी तिमाही में शुद्ध लाभ 46 फीसदी घटा
--	---	--	--

फोर्टिस के गिरती शेयर बेचने की अनुमति

उच्चतम न्यायालय ने वित्तीय संस्थानों को उनके पास गिरवी रखे फोर्टिस हेल्थकेयर लि. के शेयर बेचने या स्थानांतरित करने की अनुमति दे दी है। शीर्ष अदालत ने जापानी कंपनी दाहची सॉल्को कंपनी लिमिटेड की अपील पर सुनवाई करते हुए अपने पूर्व के आदेश को स्पष्ट किया। इससे सेवैक्सी और फोर्टिस के मूल प्रवर्तकों मालविंदर सिंह और शिविंदर सिंह के खिलाफ 3,500 करोड़ रुपये के मध्यस्थता आदेश को लागू करने की अपील की गई है।

भाषा

एस्टर डीएम हेल्थ आईपीओ को 1.33 गुना अभिसान

एस्टर डीएम हेल्थ की आरंभक सार्वजनिक प्रेशकश (आईपीओ) को गुरुवार को निर्गम के आखिरी दिन की समाप्ति पर 1.33 गुना अभिदान मिला। मंचेट बैंकों के अनुसार इस आईपीओ के तहत 4.88 करोड़ से अधिक शेयरों के लिए बोली मिली जबकि निर्गम का कुल आकर 3.74 करोड़ शेयर था।

भाषा